## Nominations for APO Regional Awards and APO National Awards 2021

The National Productivity Organization (NPO), Ministry of Industries & Production, Government of Pakistan, invites nominations for the following awards by the Asian Productivity Organization (APO), Japan:

- APO Regional and National Awards
   NPO Deadline for receiving nominations: 14 February 2020.
- 2. The APO Regional and National Awards are conferred every five years on individuals who have made outstanding contributions with a significant impact in the Asia-Pacific region or APO member countries, respectively. The awardees shall receive a Gold Medal and a Certificate.
- 3. Following the provisions of the APO Regional and National Awards: Conditions and Procedure, the Selection Committee chooses up to five APO regional awardees. For the APO National Awards, one recipient may be selected for each member country. Nominations are to be submitted to APO by 31st December 2019. To download the following relevant documents please visit NPO website: http://npo.gov.pk/apo/:
  - <u>Circulation Letter</u>
  - Attachment I: Summary of procedure and schedule
  - Attachment II: APO Regional and National Awards Conditions and Procedure
  - Nomination Form for APO Regional Award
  - Nomination Form for APO National Award
- 4. The final selection of nominations rest with the NPO/APO screening committee and is not challengeable. Incomplete and nominations after NPO deadline will not be processed.
- 5. Kindly send nominations to National Productivity Organization (NPO), APO Liaison Department, 11th Floor, Shaheed-e-Millat Secretariat, F-6/1, Islamabad, Pakistan. For any inquiry and further information please contact Mr. Muhammad Sohaib, APO Liaison Department (Cell: 0332-5490277, email: sohaib@npo.gov.pk).

(Muhammad Zafar Ullah)

APO Liaison Officer